## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Kenneth H. Church	08/10/2006	
Patrick Clark	08/10/2006	
Dongjiang Xu	08/10/2006	
Lance Swan	08/10/2006	
Bryan Irwin	08/10/2006	
Vladimir Pelekhaty	08/14/2006	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nScrypt, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 North Alafaya Trail, Ste. 200
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11457400

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4052854490

Email: mml@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4922-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary M. Lee
	PATENT

500145815 REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0085

Total Attachments: 5 source=4922-003\_Assignment#page1.tif source=4922-003\_Assignment#page2.tif source=4922-003\_Assignment#page3.tif source=4922-003\_Assignment#page4.tif source=4922-003\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0086

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Regular Utility Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNOR(S):**

Kenneth H. Church 13350 Summer Rain Dr Orlando, FL 32828

Patrick Clark 2712 Silver River Tr. Orlando, FL 32828 Dongjiang Xu
210 Reflections Cir.

32828 Apt. 102

Casselberry, FL 32707

Lance Swan 2339 River Park Cir., Apt. 1533 Orlando, FL 32817 Bryan Irwin 966 Papaya Lane Winter Springs, FL 32708 Vladimir Pelekhaty 2523 Shadow View Cir. Maitland, FL 32751

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

### ASSIGNEE:

nScrypt, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation 2100 North Alafaya Trail, Suite 200 Orlando, FL 32826

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING 3D CIRCUITS FROM BARE DIE OR PACKAGED IC CHIPS BY MICRODISPENSED INTERCONNECTIONS

and which is the subject of a U.S. patent application filed on July 13, 2006 and assigned application serial no. 11/457,400, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0087 application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand on the date shown below.

Signature of Kenneth H. Church

#### NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Aonicla	)	
COUNTY OF OFFICE	)	§§

Before me this 10th day of 12006, personally appeared Kenneth H. Church, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Nov 28 2009 My Commission Expires

Melissa Hodge
Commission # DD491770
Expires: NOV. 28, 2009
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 5)

nec

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2006, personally appeared Dongjiang Xu, the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

My Commission Expires

Melissa Hodge
Commission # DD4911
Expires: NOV. 28, 20
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co...

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0089

Signature of Lance Swan
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF PLOVIDE )
STATE OF Provide )  COUNTY OF Overel )  \$\\ \text{County of Overel} \\ \text{County of Overel} \\ \text{County of Overel } \\ County of
COUNTY OF OVERED )
Before me this 100 day of August 2006, personally appeared Lance Swan, the above named
individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
N. Hada
Notary Public
NDV 28,2009
My Commission Expires  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA  Melissa Hodge
Commission # DD491770
Commission # DD491770 Expires: NOV. 28, 2009 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.
Boilded Till'd Adamic Bonding Co., Inc.
********
The state of the s
Signature of Bryan Irwin
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
NOTAMAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF GOODS
) §§
COUNTY OF WOODL )
Before me this
individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
( al / N/ MI-todos
Notary Public
Nov 28, 7009
My Commission Expires

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA
Melissa Hodge
Commission # DD49 1770
Expires: NOV. 28, 2009
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Assignment of Invention—page 4 of 5)

Signature of Vladimir Pelekhaty

#### NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Florida	)	
COUNTY OF Orange	)	§§

Nov 28, 2009 My Commission Expires

Melissa Hodge

Melissa Hodge

Commission # DD491770

Expires: NOV. 28, 2009

Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Assignment of Invention—page 5 of 5)

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0091

**RECORDED: 08/31/2006**